intersection shall be at an angle of less than sixty degrees (60º). 

3. Street intersections shall be designed to avoid the simultaneous intersection or 
more than two (2) streets carrying traffic from more than four (4) directions. 

4. Street intersections shall not be closer than one hundred eighty-five (185) feet 
from centerline to centerline. 

5. Sight distance at intersections. The following paragraphs shall be required as a 
provision of the covenants of all secondary plats: 
a. No fence, wall, hedge, tree, shrub, planting or other similar item which